audit of a candidate’s election campaign finances.  This request will be reviewed if under 
reasonable grounds the candidate has contravened a provision related to his/her 
election campaign finances. 

This committee is comprised of three (3) members with compensation to be One 
Hundred and Thirty-Five dollars ($135.00) per member per meeting.  This committee will 
meet only if a complaint has been received.   

In September, 2014 administration advertised for members to this committee and on 
September 22, 2014 Council appointed three (3) members to serve on this committee